SPECIAL USE (PSP) APPLICATIONS

2023 Madison Heights Development Overview

Special Use and Site Plan Submittals
January 17" to February 21%, 2023

DATE
PSP CASE ADDRESS PROJECT DESCRIPTION APPROVED/DENIED STATUS
(Council Meeting)
22-11 1275 W. 14 Mile Rd. Express Car Wash + Retail 2/13/23 Meeting Approved w/ Conditions

SITE PLAN (PSPR) APPLICATIONS

PSPR CASE

ADDRESS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

STATUS

22-12

27025 John R. Rd.

Three-story mixed-use: 45 units and 4,713
sqg. ft. of retail.

12/8/22

Engineering Plans Submitted

[EXCLUDES ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLANS AND MINOR PROJECTS]




2023 Madison Heights Development Overview
Special Use and Site Plan Submittals
January 17" to February 21%, 2023

PSP 22-11: EL CAR WASH - 1275 W. 14 MILE ROAD
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‘GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (83)

PROPOSED Ust

CARRY-OUT RESTAURANT

PERMITTED USE

OUTDOOR SEATING PERMITTED USE
AuTOWASH SPECIAL APPROVAL USE
REQUIRED PROPOSED
FINHUM LOT AREA WA G754 S (150AC)
AXIMOM 3STORIES (10 F) | 1STORY (271
RD SETBACK SF S00FT
WINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK w0 BioFT
AUTOWASHROW SETBACK wr0 S00FT
MINIMUM RO, GREENBELT. Hil 5T
GREENBELT Hil 70T
WINIMUM F-R - 5.3 BUFFER STRIP [zl WoFr
CHAINLINK FENGE PERMETERT NOT PROVIDED (W)
PERATION: A NOT PROVIDED (V)
WAXIMOM FLAGPOLE HEIGHT o W00FT
WINIMUM FLAGPOLE-PERIMETER SETBACK | 40 FT" W00FT
WINIFUN SIDE SIGN SETBACK 0T 07T
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§10.401(c) - WHERE THE FRONT YARDS OF 50 PERCENT OR MORE OF THE
PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES INANY BLOCK IN EXISTENCE AT THE TIME OF
PASSAGE OF THIS ORDINANCE, WITHIN THE DISTRICT ZONED AND ON
THESAME IDE OF THE STRGET ARE LESS THAN THE HINMUM RONT

ONTHAT SDE OF THR STRECT SaAL) NOT BE LES6 AN NEEDINOT B
‘GREATER THAN THE AVERAGE DEPTH OF THE FRONT YARDS OF SAID
STRUCTURES.

() §10326(8)() - A CHAINLINK-TYPE FENCE MUST BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS
SE THE ENTIRE PROPERTY EXCEPT DRIVES AND AREAS WHERE
SCREEN WALLS ARE REQUIRED, TWO FEET ALONG ANY STREET. FOUR
FEET SIDE AND BACK.
@) §103I6(010 AL OFERATIONS MUST BE CARNED ON WITHI TH
BULOING AREA INCLUDING BUT NOT UIMITED
'VACUUMING WASHING AND DRYIN
@) §10501.(9(0) - IN ANY CASE, THE HEIGHT OF ANY FLAGPOLE SHALL NOT
BE GREATER THAN THE DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST PROPERTY LINE.
OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
CODESECTION _| REQUIRED PROPOSED
510565012 ‘CARRY GUT RESTAURANT: 29 SPACES
1/ SPACE PER 2 PERSONS
(6 PERSONS)(SPACE2 PERSONS)
AuTOWASH:
2.SPACES PLUS | PER EACH EMPLOYEE
25pACES
(S EMPLOY, (SPACEEMPLOY) = S SPACES
TOTAL:3+2+5= 10 SPACES
§10506(TABLE) 30 PARKING SFTXFT
9FT X 20 FT W 22 FT AISLE WII0FT ASLE
§10506(TABLE) 0 PARKING IGESG
9T X 20 FT Wy 18 FT AISLE WI20FT ASLE
105051 BICYCLE PARKING TSPACES
2 SPACES MINIMUM
HEEaTe) 'AUTO WASH STACKING PROVIDED.
EQUIVALENT TO 20 MIN. OF CONTINUOUS OPERATION
§10s07(TABLE) LOADING ZONE: 0 OCCUR
ONE. 27T X 50 FT OFF HOURS

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
—_——— PROPERTY LINE
—_—— e — SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED CURB.

== === PROPOSED FLUSH CUR
— PROPOSED SIGNS
PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED CONCRETE

PROPOSED BUILDING DOORS.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES
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L NOT DEVIATE FROM THE PROPOSED
PPROVEHENTS IDENTIED WHTEIN TIS PLAN ST UNLESS APPROVAL
IS PROVIDED IN WRITING BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN,
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PERFORM ANY WORK OR CAUSE
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PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATE

PR

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ANY DAMAGED OR

THAT IS IDENTIFIED TO

E NEW MATERIALS

TO RESTORE THE FEATURE TO ITS EXISTING CONDITION. AT THE
CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE SHOP.

DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALS

R REVEV. STONEFELD ENGINEERING & DESGN, LLC Wik REVIEW

WITH THE DESIGN INTENT AS

HE SUBMIT
xmznm TN TOE B
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFC CONTROL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES, LATEST EDITION.
THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL WORK IN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE
GOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR THE
PROCUREMENT OF STREET OPENING PERMITS
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www.stonefieldeng.com

STONEFIELD

Rutherford, NJ

engineering & design

607 Shelby Suite 200, Detroit, M| 48226

EL CAR WASH MADISON

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
PROPOSED AUTOWASH &
CARRY-OUT RESTAURANT
PIDs: 25:02-101-045 & 25-02-101-046

1275 & 1301 WEST 14 MILE ROAD

CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS

GAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN 48071

MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201065428
UGENSED FROTESSIONAL ENGINGER.
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(GREENBELT TREE TO
EMAIN (1 OF 2)

PLANT SCHEDULE

| DEciouous TRess | cooe [ @y 'BOTANICAL NAME "COMMON NAME SIZE | CONTANER |
ace | 2 AceR RUsRLM OCTORER GLoRY ocrom cuonvrmne | 25rou | s
GiE | 5 | cupmaTRnCANTHOS MER SHAOBHASTER. | susoBSTER HONEYLOCUST | 25 et | ssn

[ EveRcaien maes | cooe | o ST oo = | covmm
QZ; w | e sow | e
{3} o | w sow | me

[ Froweng e | cooe | o ST oo = | cowme |

s [ coor [or ST oo = | covmne |
© ac | w FT—, [——— T
© ron | s FORSITHA X ARNOLD'S OWARS AowosowaREoRsyTHs | e | por
® WO | 21 | HYORANGEA MACKOPHYLLA ENDLES SUMMER | BALMER HYORANGEA 20 ror
o) R VBURNUM AcERROLLM [ w0 ror

[ ercremrsaues | cooe | ar ST oo = | cowmne |
o) w | o [ — P — war | ror
® | [OPR— oot GLOpANSEYEW | 20300 | por

NOTE.IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN AMOUNTS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPING AND BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

‘BUFFER STRIP REQUIREMENTS

§1051080 THE BUFFER STRIP SHALL BE 15 FT WIDE MINIMUM 2000 FT PROVIDED.
§105108b.1 THE BUFFER STRIP SHALL BE COVERED WITH GRASS |  COMPLEES
EXCEPT FOR PLANTING AREAS
SOUTH PROPERTY LINE: 196 FT
§10510BQb2 | (1) TREE FOR EVERY 20 LF OF BUFFER STRIP
(196 FT)* (1 TREE /20 FT BUFFER) = 10 TREES 1| EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
9 TREES PROPOSED.
§10510B@b3. | (4 SHRUBS FOR EVERY 20 LF OF BUFFER STRIP
(196 FT)* (4 SHRUES 1 20 FT BUFFER) = 40 SHRUBS 40 SHRUBS PROPOSED
§105108(2)b4. | PLANTINGS SHALL BE A MIXTURE OF EVERGREEN AND |  COMPLIES
'DECIDUOUS TREES
GREENBELT REQUIREMENTS
§105108(4a THE GREENBELT SHALL BE COVERED WITH GRASS, compues
IVING GROUNDCOVER, WOOD CHIPS, MULCH, OR
W 14 MILE ROAD: 169 FT
§105108 (4. (1) TREE FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT
(169 FT)* (1 TREE /30 FT GREENBELT) = 6 TREES. 2 EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN
4 TREES PROPOSED
§105108(4c (4) SHRUES FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT.
(169 FT) * (4 SHRUBS / 30 FT GREENBELT) =23 SHRUBS | 23 SHRUBS PROPOSED.
‘EAST PROPERTY LINE 275 FT
§105108 (4. (1) TREE FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT
(275 FT)* (1 TREE 30 FT GREENBELT) = 9 TREES. 9 TREES PROPOSED.
§105108 (4 (4) SHRUBS FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT
(275 FT) * (4 SHRUBS /30 FT GREENBELT) = 37 SHRUBS | 37 SHRUBS PROPOSED
WEST PROPERTY LINE 275 FT
§105108 (4. (1 TREE FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT
(275 FT)* (1 TREE 30 FT GREENBELT) = 9 TREES. 9 TREES PROPOSED
§105108 (4. (4) SHRUES FOR EVERY 30 LF OF GREENBELT
(275 FT)* (4 SHRUBS 30 FT GREENBELT) = 37 SHRUBS | 37 SHRUBS PROPOSED
§105108 (44 THE GREENBELT SHALL BE 5 FT WIDE MINIMUM compuEs
INTERIOR LANDSCAPING
§105108(6) FOR EVERY NEW DEVELOPHMENT INTERIOR
LANDSCAPING AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED EQUAL TO.
AT LEAST 5% OF THE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA
(33065 5F)* 005) = 1653 5F 1715 5F PROVIDED
§105108 65 THE INTERIOR LANDSCAPING AREA SHALL BE compues
COVERED WITH GRASS, GROUNDCOVER, WOOD
CHIPS, OR MULCH
§105108.(0p. (1) TREE + (1 TREE FOR EVERY 400 SF OF REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING AREA
(1653 5F)* (1 TREE /400 5F) = 5 TREES 5 TREES PROPOSED.
§105108 6 (2) SHRUBS + (2) SHRUBS FOR EVERY 400 SF OF
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA
(1653 57)* (2 SHRUBS / 400 SF) = 10 SHRUBS. 10 SHRUBS PROPOSED
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
§1051080. ANY OFF.STREET PARKING AREAS CONTAINING 10
‘OR MORE SPACES SHALL PROVIDE 5 SF OF PARKING
LOT LANDSCAPING FOR EVERY SPACE
(29 SPACES)® (5 59 = 145 5F 1741 SF PROVIDED
§1051087)b.1 THE PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING AREA compuEs
ROUNDCOVER SHALL BE GRASS, LVING
‘GROUNDCOVER, WOODCHIPS, OR MULCH
§1051087)b2 | (1) TREE FOR EVERY 100 SF OF REQUIRED PARKING.
LOT LANDSCAPING AREA
(14559 * (1 TREE / 100 5F) =2 TREES 2 TReEs PROPOSED
SCREENING REQUIREMENTS
§10s10C O, BUFFER STRIP, OR GREENBELT BUFFER STRIP PROVIDED

REQUIRED TO SCREEN B-3 ZONE FROM ADJACENT
HRZONE

A LANDFORM, BUFFER STRIP, OR GREENBELT
REQUIRED TO SCREEN B-3 ZONE FROM ADJACENT B3

A GREENBELT REQUIRED TO SCREEN 8.3 ZONE FROM
ADJACENT ROW.

ALONG SOUTH PROPERTY
LNE

‘GREENBELT PROVIDED

ALONG EAST

PROPERTY LINES

‘GREENBELT PROVIDED
w

PLAN AND WITHIN THE PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE

ATION NOTE:

Know what's below
Call before you dig.

IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A DESIGN FOR AN IRRIGATION
SYSTEM SEPARATING PLANTING BEDS FROM LAWN AREA. PRIOR TO

MEASURED IN PSI. PRESSURE REDUCING DEVICES OR BOOSTER PUMPS
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MEET SYSTEM PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. DESIGN
TO SHOW ALL VALVES, PIPING, HEADS, BACKFLOW PREVENTION, METERS,
CONTROLLERS, AND SLEEVES WITHIN HARDSCAPE AREAS.

LANDSCAPING NOTES

I THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASS AND
LANDSCAPED AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
£ CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS
WITH A MINIMOM 4 INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL AND SEED.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE MULCH AREAS WITH A MINIMUM
3INCH LAYER OF MULCH
THE MAXIMUM SLOPE ALLOWABLE IN LANDSCAPE RESTORATION
AREAS SHALL BE 3 FEET HORIZONTAL TO | FOOT VERTICAL (31
SLOPE) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
THE CONTRACTOR 15 REQUIRED TO LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS
" CAPING DS T
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE SPRINKLER
JEADS AND LINES IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER'S DIRECTION

a
8
2
£

ENSURE THAT AL _DISTURBED
LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE GRADED TO MEET FLUSH AT THE
ELEVATION OF WALKWAYS AND TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS EXCEPT
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET. NO ABRUPT
CHANGES IN GRADE ARE PERMITTED IN DISTURBED LANDSCAPING
AREAS.
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2023 Madison Heights Development Overview
Special Use and Site Plan Submittals
January 17" to February 21%, 2023

PSPR 22-12: MIXED USE - 27025 JOHN R ROAD
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LIMESTONE CAP TO MATCH BUILDING

INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS 8X4X16
STRUCTURAL BRICK, FINISH: OBSIDIAN,
OR APPROVED SIMILAR

6" DIA. CONCRETE—,
LARDS

18" X 42" POURED —1.
CONCRETE SONOTUBE
FOUNDATION TYP.

Copyright © 2020 Damian Farrell Design Group PLLC Al rights reserved. No part of this drawing may be used or reproduced in any form or by any means, or stored in a database

KMUAL FENCE, FINISH: BLACK

=

80"

PROPOSED BIKE HOOP-

PROPOSED CONCRETE FOOTING:

@ FENCE ELEVATION
1/2" = 1"

LMESTONE AP TO
VATCH SULOING Xy

INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS 8X4X16
STRUCTURAL BRICK, FINISH: OBSIDIAN. \
OR APPROVED SIMILAR

16 24% 42" H
MIN. FOUNDATION

3 -6 MN
BELOW GRADE

O BIKE HOOP DETAIL
12’ "

PRE-CAST CONCRETE
WALL CAP

6 TALL INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS
8X4X16 STRUCTURAL BRICK
WALL, FINISH: OBSIDIAN.

OR APPROVED SIMILAR

z
s

| — 8" CONCRETE SLAB.

ENEENEENNNNNEEUNEE]

12" X 42" POURED.
CONCRETE TRENCH
FOUNDATION TYP.

18" TYP.
O DUMPSTER DETAIL
1/2 "

p" ve)

INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS
8X4X16 STRUCTURAL BRICK
FINISH: OBSIDIAN.

OR APPROVED SIMILAR

6" DIA. CONCRETE:

BOLLAS

BRUSH BOULEVARD (50" WIDE)

RDS

EX. CONC.

2'- 6" H BRICK PILASTER W/

METAL FENCE PARKING
s

Lot

ENING

DUE EAST 136.70"

LIMESTONE CAP TO
MATCH BUILDING

4" STEEL POST FOR WOOD GATE

INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS
8X4X16 STRUCTURAL BRICK,
FINISH: OBSIDIAN.

OR APPROVED SIMILAR

|6 DIA. CONCRETE

BOLLARD

O DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE SIDE
1/4" = 1'-0"

25-14-483-031
R-3 RESIDENTIAL

DUE WEST (9.0"

25-14-483-036
8-3 GENERAL BUSINESS.

15001
BUFFER STRIP, SEE SHEET C-2

B-3 GENERAL BUSINESS
1543 ACRES

i
i
!
PARCEL 25-14-483-037 |
i
0

5,000 11.00

permission of

Design Group PLLC.

ELEVEN MILE ROAD (86' WIDE)
EX. CONC.

N
PARCEL B SITE PLAN @
:)71" 0

LIMESTONE CAP TO
MATCH BUILDING

STEEL-BACKED WOOD GATE
INTERSTATE BRICK ATLAS
8X4X16 STRUCTURAL BRICK,
FINISH: OBSIDIAN.

OR APPROVED SIMILAR

6" DIA. CONCRETE BOLLARD

O DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE FRONT
14" =1-0"

JOHN R. ROAD (106" WIDE)
EX. ASPHALT

LANDSCAPING NOTES

INTERIOR LANDSCAPING:
REQUIRED: 5% OF TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREAS
= .05 (49,963 SF) = 2,498 SF MIN,

PROVIDED: 11,542 SF

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING:
REQUIRED: 5 SF PER PARKING SPACE
= 5 SF (67) = 335 SF

PROVIDED: 961 SF

“ lm BIKE HOOPS

PARKING CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED: 1 PER 250 SF GROSS AREA
4,844 SF (GROSS) / 250 SF = 19 SPACES

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL:
REQUIRED: 1 SPACE FOR EACH 1 BEDROOM UNIT
4341 = 43 SPACES
115 SPACES FOR EACH 2 BEDROOM UNIT
2415 = 3 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 65 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 68 SPACES (3 ACCESSIBLE)

LEGEND

[ PROPOSED BUILDING
PROPOSED CONCRETE
[ EXISTING CONCRETE
[N PROPOSED GREEN SPACE
[ EXISTING GREEN SPACE

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

359 METTY DRIVE, SUITE 4A
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
tel: 734.998.1331

MADISON HEIGHTS MIXED USE BUILDING

27025 JOHN R. ROAD
MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48071

DATE DESCRIPTION

02.11.2021
02.25.2021
05.17.2021
06.14.2022
09.15.2022

|OWNER REVIEW SET 1
|OWNER REVIEW SET 2
[PROGRESS SET
PRELIMINARY SPA SET
PRELIMINARY SPA SET
REV 1

11.29.2022 [PRELIMINARY SPA SET
REV 2

DESIGN
DRAWN
PROJECT NO.

Designer
Author
210222 04 01

ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN

Ci.0




NORTH | GRAPHIC SCALE, E G F N D LANDSCAPE NOTES: PRELIMINARY SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN TREE TYPES:

— L— 1. ALL CORNER LOT PLANT BEIIS TO HAVE 4" OF WOOD MULCH BEDDING PLACED ON GEOTEXTILE WEED BLOCK FABRIC
= E;E #80 PROP BUSHES OR SHRUBS | \ey Lo RS SHAL IAVE 5 DIMETER GRELE CF WD MALOH BED0NG PLACED O COTBALE
(N FEET ) * PROP CONFERQUS TREES  VEEDBOK FARILS0ED B COMNEROAL GRAE PLASTC LGN
- 1inch = 20 ft oO® PROP DECIDUOUS TREES 3 ALL LAV AREAS SHALL BE ESTARLISD NTH 4" TOPSIL SIRFACE FERTLIER, SED A0 MLCH ALL L

a AMOUNT OF TREES/SHRUBS LANDSCAPE BEDS SHALL HAVE A 16" DEEP BED OF A MXTURE THAT CONSISTS OF TOPSOL B COMPOST.

TYPE OF TREE/SHRUB 4. ON-SITE IRRIGATION IS SHALL BE REQURED FOR THS PROJECT.
B ALL UTIUTY STRUCTURES AND TRANSFORMERS MUST BE SCREENED WITH LANDSCAPING. t
6. ALL SHRUBS AND BUSHES SHALL BE TRIMMED AND HEIGHTS MAINTAINED TO NO MCRE THAN 42 INCHES. .

B - . | |

e —~
‘\ 25-14-483-031 R-3 2] ‘ E] ZONED B-3 - ! L FLOWERING DOGWOOD  EASTERN REDBUD RED MAPLE  AMERICAN swcmw ANERICAN SYCAMORE AMERICAN ARBORVITAE  AUSTRIAN PINE COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
' 27058 BUSH ST V(RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) 213 1 SHRUBS, BUSHES, AND PERANNIALS TYPES
[ ‘ NADSON HBGHTS, W 48071/ (37 7% % \ g \ Einﬁ?m& 25_;17‘%7;"@%; 636* s ‘ ‘ _ :
[ i ghe  PRaNGLOT) H :
il oy Sy E ] L IE—— g
i a3z o s e [
ooz 8B (&2 %‘ 2 | 1 | L Mgl
(R P | | oue ST 11800 || | _
S p————— =S TS = e oz >
1 | DAYLILLY WINTERGREEN BOXWOOD Cl;l?us‘)ﬁ P’&‘RBSWRVSH%GESBU%WSB&& Ws\%igégéll[ iuNﬁ}tDFHLOD%IEE%DR%;ERLlE
| |
L ‘ . RAIN GARDEN BASIN LANDSCAPING:
[ | |- AL GREBITLACEING HES SHLL B LASOPD WHVATR TOLRAT P R T FLOANG 3
BN |
o ‘ —_—=—c—=————x- - —— ! [ gmw R0 LADSAPIG AREAS SHALL BE COVERED WTH WATER TOLERANT PLATAG, YODD CHPS, WLCH, D
G N, OR A COUBNATIN GF THE ABOVE
o0 ogd | | 2) PLACE A IXLRE GF WATER TOLERAN PLANTNCS ON THE SIE SLOPES AND ON THE GOTTOM F THE PROPUSED
i = \ AN GARDEN BASHS. (SEE CHARTCN T LEFT 4 10 SPECIES LACED WTHN THE RAN GARON BHSS) 1 d
xl == - — ———1 | A 5 . =¥
fa) 1 = ————
ot L | 5 | | SCREEN WALL GREENBELT (WEST LINE PURPLE JOE PYE WEED  LIRIOPE SUPER BLUE ~ CARDINAL FLOWER PURPLE LOVEGRASS
wI s ‘ — H | — m{{wwmmu‘mm‘m D LADSCAE AFEA INTEIED T0 FORI A COUPLETE i .
P 1 g Lol | | VISIAL BAFRER AT LEAST X FEET I HEGHT. AL VALLS SHALL COFCRA T0 T FOLLOWNG PROVISNE:
wl OF Wz ) s (=N ) SCREEN WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE NECESSARY DE 10 THE NATLRE AD LOCATION OF THE LSE DISTRCT,
= NE W ‘ — | P | PROPOSED USE, OF ADJINNG USE(S) R DISTCT(S).
] 1 ; \; I I 2) FEQUIRED SCREEN WALLS wu BE LOCATED WHERE THS QRDINANCE REQUIRES CONFCRNANCE WITH FRONT YARD
i R ‘ K LIES N ARUTING RESDENTAL DSTRKTS AND LOCATD ON THE CPPUSTE SIE OF AN ALLEY RGHT-GF-MAY
< s \ - I O NSO 108 AT A7 4 REOUAL 0% + )
: o ‘ «© sz]nsauw[n SCREEN WALLS SHALL INCLUDE A MNIMUM FIVE-FOOT VIDE GREENEELT ADACENT 0 THE REQURED WALL BLUE—EYED GRASS ~ HARDY HIBISCUS ~ MAPLE LEAF VIBURNUM ~ MICHIGAN HOLLY
L i TS ol | FOR TS ENTHE LENGTH, PLAVTD 1 ACCORDAICE WH BE GREENEELT PLAYTG STANARLS BELOH. PERENNIAL & BUSH/SHRUB _LIST
[
~
- ‘ ‘ | 4 | COMUTON -1 M 7 W A5 LS RIS, NODEPS, WL, SO, OF Y QTY  KEY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE
f - 3 A DAYLILLY HEMEROCALLIS HAPPY RETURNS BULBS
: R ‘ | g | )1 T 4D DALt ALPR IO BEE 2 0 P00 0H VRGN FE 068 * .
Ed — Al g AR FEET GF REQURED GREENEELT ND EVER T WL A GROBUT S b 07 @ 29 B CREEPING RED SEDUM SEDUM SPURIUM 2 T
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